

GAHC040014122025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/398/2025

M/s Tanor Engineering
represented by its proprietor, P Sector, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh 790001

VERSUS

The Union of India and 2 Ors
represented by its Secretary, Govt of India, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-1
2:Power Grid Corporation of India
Age: 0
Occupation :
represented by its Chief Manager
Aalo
West Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791001

3:Senior Project Manager
Age: 0
Occupation :
M/s Naolin Infrastructure Pvt Ltd
Aalo
West Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh
79100

Advocate for the Petitioner : Poonam Rabha, Mrigakshi Barman

Advocate for the Respondent : Marto Kato, DSGI

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

26.08.2025

Heard Ms. P Rabha, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue Notice, Returnable on 08.09.2025.

Since Mr. M. Kato, learned DSGI appears on behalf of respondent No. 1, Notices are waived. However, extra copies be furnished within one week from today.

Steps on respondents No. 2 & 3 be taken by registered post with A/D as well as usual course within three working days.

List on 08.09.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant