

GAHC040014122025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/398/2025

M/s Tanor Engineering
represented by its proprietor, P Sector, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh 790001

VERSUS

The Union of India and 2 Ors
represented by its Secretary, Govt of India, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-1

2:Power Grid Corporation of India
Age: 0
Occupation :
represented by its Chief Manager
Aalo
West Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791001

3:Senior Project Manager
Age: 0
Occupation :
M/s Naolin Infrastructure Pvt Ltd
Aalo
West Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh
79100

Advocate for the Petitioner : Poonam Rabha, Mrigakshi Barman

Advocate for the Respondent : Marto Kato, A Syiem, N Khera, CGSC, Kecke Loya, DSGI

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 20.04.2026

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner today on call.

Mr. K. Loya, learned Central Government Counsel [CGC] for the respondent no. 1 and Mr. T. Marngar, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 are present.

Perused the Office Note dated 10.04.2026 wherein it is reported that the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent no. 3.

In view of non-representation on behalf of the petitioner today on call, let the case, for ends of justice, be listed on 06.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant